

No. 07-208

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

STATE OF INDIANA,
Petitioner,

v.

AHMAD EDWARDS,
Respondent.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
to the Supreme Court of the State of Indiana

REPLY IN SUPPORT OF THE PETITION

Office of the Indiana Attorney General IGC South, Fifth Floor 302 W. Washington St. Indianapolis, IN 46204 (317) 232-6255	STEVE CARTER Attorney General THOMAS M. FISHER* Solicitor General JULIE A. BRUBAKER JUSTIN F. ROEBEL Deputy Attorneys General
--	---

*Counsel of Record Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER 1

I. Robust and Intractable National Lower Court Conflict Warrants Review1

II. Edwards' Proposed Solutions Merely Mask Underlying Incompetence Problems or Force States to Choose Between Trying Defendants and Allowing Them to Represent Themselves.....4

III. This Case is an Excellent Vehicle for Review..... 7

A. The State has consistently argued that denial of self-representation here is consistent with Sixth Amendment rights.....7

B. The unremarkable prospect of remanding the case after a ruling for the State does not create a vehicle problem9

C. The richly detailed record shows Edwards could functionally assist his lawyer but not speak for himself10

CONCLUSION..... 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Barber v. Wingo, 407 U.S. 514 (1972) 6

Brooks v. McCaughtry,
380 F.3d 1009 (7th Cir. 2004)..... 1

Dusky v. United States, 362 U.S. 402 (1960) 1

Faretta v. California, 422 U.S. 806 (1975) 1

Godinez v. Moran, 509 U.S. 389 (1993)..... 1, 8

Gregg v. State, 833 A.2d 1040 (Md. 2003) 1, 2

Hauck v. State, 36 P.3d 597 (Wyo. 2001) 2

Jackson v. Indiana, 406 U.S. 715 (1972)..... 7

People v. Lego, 660 N.E.2d 971 (Ill. 1995) 5

Sherwood v. State, 717 N.E.2d 131 (Ind. 1999) 8

State v. Arguelles, 63 P.3d 731 (Utah 2003)..... 2

State v. Klessig, 564 N.W.2d 716 (Wis. 1997) 2

State v. Marquardt,
705 N.W.2d 878 (Wis. 2005) 3, 4

State v. Thomas, 794 A.2d 990 (R.I. 2002) 5

STATE STATUTES

Ind. Code § 12-26-7-1 *et seq.* 7
